503495997 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEG POWER SOLUTIONS B.V.	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEG POWER SOLUTIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	EMIL-SIEPMANN-STRASSE 32	
City:	WARSTEIN-BELECKE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	59581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)414-1058

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-414-1055

Email: cherylcohen@aol.com

Correspondent Name: COHEN & HILDEBRAND, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2409 CHURCH ROAD

Address Line 4: CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRITZ-38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. COHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=092515ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=092515ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503495997 REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0334

Atty. Docket. No.: Fritz 38

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

AEG POWER SOLUTIONS B.V. Weerenweg 29 1161 AH Zwanenburg Netherlands

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

AEG Power Solutions GmbH, Emil-Siepmann-Strasse 32 59581 Warstein-Belecke Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- [X] the entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided partial ownership interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions,

in and to their inventions entitled:

ARRANGEMENT FOR AN UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY

owned by it and described in

- [] the application executed on
- [X] U.S. Patent Application No. 13/438,965, filed April 4, 2012

for United States Letters Patent therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for

Page I

Assignment

which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 12/08/2015

Name: Jeffrey Caspes
Title: Managing Director

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/25/2015

REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0336